

21.03.2025
Item No.29
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

CPAN 166 of 2025
in
WP.CT 200 of 2024

Smt. Subhra Banerjee & anr.
- Versus -
Sri Chetan Kumar Srivastava & ors.

Ms. Gargi Roy

...for the petitioners

The present contempt application has been preferred alleging violation of an order dated 29th July, 2024 passed by this Court in WP.CT 200 of 2024.

Ms. Roy, learned advocate appearing for the original applicants/petitioners herein submits that in spite of communication of the said order the alleged contemnors have not complied with the same.

In view thereof, the petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnors intimating that the matter will be taken up for further consideration on 25th April, 2025 and to file an affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.

List the matter accordingly on 25th April, 2025.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)