

25.04.2025
Item No.14
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

CPAN 166 of 2025
in
WP.CT 200 of 2024

Smt. Subhra Banerjee & anr.
- Versus -
Sri Chetan Kumar Srivastava & ors.

Ms. Gargi Roy
...for the petitioners
Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi,
(through virtual mode)
Mr. Debasis Basak
....for the contemnors

Affidavit of service, as filed, be kept on record.

Heard Ms. Roy, learned advocate appearing for the
petitioners.

Mr. Nandi, learned advocate appearing for the
contemnors submits, upon instruction, that pursuant to the
order passed by this Court all necessary follow up steps
have already been taken to grant compassionate
appointment to the petitioner no.2 in Alipurduar subject to
compliance of necessary formalities within a period of four
weeks. Let the documents, as produced, be kept on record.

In view thereof, list the matter for further
consideration on 27th June, 2025.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee,J.)(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)