

1
06.01.2026
Ct No.11
KCP

CPAN 166 of 2025
(Smt. Subhra Banerjee & Anr. Vs. Sri Chetan Kumar
Srivastava & Ors.)
in
WP.CT 200 of 2024

Ms. Gargi Roy

...for the petitioners

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder, Ld. Dy. Sol. Gen.
Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi
Mr. Debashish Basak

... for the alleged contemnors

Mr. Mazumder, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appearing for the alleged contemnors submits that the petitioner was allowed to appear in the suitability test on 10th December, 2025 and he prays for an accommodation to place before this Court the petitioner's answer scripts pertaining to the said examination.

In view thereof, list the matter for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 14th January, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)