

23.03.2026
rpan/01

CPAN 166 of 2025
Smt. Subhra Banerjee & Another
– *Versus* –
Sri Chetan Kumar Srivastava & Others
in
WPCT 200 of 2024

Ms. Gargi Roy
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder,
Mr. Swapan kumar Nandi,
Mr. Debashish Basak,
Mr. M. Mukherjee
... for the alleged contemnors.

Mr. Mazumder, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India submits that a decision has been taken to allow the petitioner no.2 to appear in the CGA Group – ‘C’ suitability test on 10th April, 2026 and to that effect a letter has also been issued to her on 20th March, 2026. Let the said letter, as placed, be kept on record. A copy of the same has been handed over to Ms. Roy, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners.

In view thereof, the petitioner no.2 would be at liberty to appear in the said suitability test as scheduled on 10th April, 2026.

List the matter for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 5th May, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)

